Page 1 of 1
DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of May 20, 2024

2017-00379 RECEIVED: 08/24/17 FILED: 08/24/17 FINAL: 02/14/18 REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE: 02/24/18

CASE CODE

Contracts

UTILITIES:

Grayson County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

02/20/18 Order Entered: 1. Ordering paragraph 2 of the Commission's February 14, 2018 Order is amended to
read: The water purchase contract between Grayson District and the City of Caneyville is approved
and shall be effective upon the date of entry of this Order. 2. Ordering paragraph 3 shall be added to
the Commission's February 14, 2018 Order and shall read: This case is closed and removed from the
Commission's docket. 3. All other provisions of the Commission's February 14, 2018 Order not in
conflict with this Order shall remain in full force and effect.

02/14/18 Final Order Entered: 1. This matter is dismissed. 2. This case is closed and removed from the
Commission's docket.

01/16/18 Grayson County Water District Notice of Filing of First Amendment to Water Purchase Contract

09/20/17 Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is established to investigate the reasonableness of the Contract and

proposed Revised Tariff Sheet No. 4.
2. Grayson District's Contract and proposed revision to its Wholesale Rates is suspended for five
months from September 24, 2017, up to and including February 24, 2018.

08/24/17 Grayson County Water District Special Contract Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1



